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CoC Number: MO-604
CoC Name: Kansas City (MO&KS), Independence, Lee’s Summit/Jackson, Wyandotte Counties CoC
Total Award: $14,678,050

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $261,684 17 $10,381,208 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 18  $10,642,892 73%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 7 $1,519,993 2 $833,646 0 $0 nla 9 $2,353,639 16%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $238,982 2 $308,893 0 $0 0 $0 nla 3 $547,875 4%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 3 $501,070 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 3 $501,070 3%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $238,291 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $238,291 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $394,283 1 $394,283 3%
GRAND TOTAL 2 $500,666 30 $12,949,455 2 $833,646 0 $0 $394,283 35  $14,678,050
% of Total Award 3.4% 88.2% 5.6% 0% 2.6%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Missouri Department of Mental Health 2019 SCK - Shelter Plus Care KC - 162 Renewal project $1,998,519.00
Truman Medical Center, Inc. Haven of Hope Expansion Renewal project $1,362,395.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health 2019 SCE-Shelter Plus Care KC - 100 Renewal project $1,195,609.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health 2019 SCV - Shelter Plus Care KC and Independence Renewal project $1,030,197.00
Kim Wilson Housing, Inc. Beacon Homes Expansion Renewal 2019 Renewal project $618,657.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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reStart, Inc. Housing Counts Renewal project

The Salvation Army

The Kansas City Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry
SAVE, Inc.

City of Kansas City, Missouri

Missouri Department of Mental Health

Missouri Department of Mental Health
Community Services League

The Salvation Army

Community Services League

Truman Medical Center, Inc.

Missouri Department of Mental Health
Community Services League

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Rose Brooks Center, Inc.

Kim Wilson Housing, Inc.

reStart, Inc.

Journey To New Life

Hope House, Inc.

City of Kansas City, Missouri

Truman Medical Center, Inc.

SAVE, Inc.

The Kansas City Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Melissa Winter
Community LINC
Hillcrest Ministries of MidAmerica

The Salvation Army Kansas City Kansas Permanent
Supportive Housing Program

Grace Homes

Rental Assistance Program - SHP
MO-604-REN-2004 (KCHD Shelter+Care 2019)
2019 SCZ - Shelter Plus Care KC - Chronic 35
2019 SCI - Shelter Plus Care Independence

Community Services League PSH Chronic Families &
Individuals

Linwood Center Permanent Supportive Housing Program
My Way Home

TruRoots

2019 SZD - Shelter Plus Care KC Chronic -25
Community Services League

Project Name

Rose Brooks Center Housing Program FY19 - Combined
Combined Renewal Expansion-WyRAP

A Good Start

New Life RRH for Veterans

Permanent Housing Program for Survivors of DV
Mohart Road to Housing

TruFutures

Youth Rapid Re-Housing Program

MLM CoC RRH

Project Name

Lion House
Home for Good
KC TH-RRH

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Expansion project
Expansion project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$530,613.00
$500,772.00

$428,781.00
$410,820.00
$399,832.00
$348,700.00
$309,875.00
$287,431.00

$284,160.00
$265,434.00
$261,684.00
$248,296.00
$161,117.00

Awarded Amount

$453,261.00
$380,385.00
$321,403.00
$283,580.00
$273,603.00
$190,358.00
$178,547.00
$152,742.00
$119,760.00

Awarded Amount
$238,982.00

$159,992.00
$148,901.00
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Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Rose Brooks Center, Inc.
Greater Kansas City Coalition to End Homelessness
Community LINC

HMIS

Grantee Name

Mid-America Regional Council

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Greater Kansas City Coalition to End Homelessness

Project Name

Rose Brooks Center Supportive Services Only Project FY19
GKCCEH Coordinated Entry 2019
Community Housing Access

Project Name
HMIS System Support for GKCCEH FY19

Project Name

MO-604 CoC Planning FY2019

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$222,070.00
$167,000.00
$112,000.00

Awarded Amount
$238,291.00

Awarded Amount
$394,283.00





