

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: MO-604

CoC Name: Kansas City (MO&KS), Independence, Lee's Summit/Jackson, Wyandotte Counties CoC

Total Award: \$14,678,050

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total a		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	; 1	\$261,684	17	\$10,381,208	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	18	\$10,642,892	73%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	7	\$1,519,993	2	\$833,646	0	\$0	n/a	9	\$2,353,639	16%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$238,982	2	\$308,893	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$547,875	4%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	3	\$501,070	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$501,070	3%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$238,291	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$238,291	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$394,283	1	\$394,283	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$500,666	30	\$12,949,455	2	\$833,646	0	\$0	\$394,283	35	\$14,678,050	
% of Total Award		3.4%		88.2%		5.6%		0%	2.6%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCK - Shelter Plus Care KC - 162	Renewal project	\$1,998,519.00
Truman Medical Center, Inc.	Haven of Hope Expansion	Renewal project	\$1,362,395.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCE-Shelter Plus Care KC - 100	Renewal project	\$1,195,609.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCV - Shelter Plus Care KC and Independence	Renewal project	\$1,030,197.00
Kim Wilson Housing, Inc.	Beacon Homes Expansion Renewal 2019	Renewal project	\$618,657.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

reStart, Inc.	Housing Counts	Renewal project	\$530,613.00
The Salvation Army	The Salvation Army Kansas City Kansas Permanent Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$500,772.00
The Kansas City Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry	Grace Homes	Renewal project	\$428,781.00
SAVE, Inc.	Rental Assistance Program - SHP	Renewal project	\$410,820.00
City of Kansas City, Missouri	MO-604-REN-2004 (KCHD Shelter+Care 2019)	Renewal project	\$399,832.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCZ - Shelter Plus Care KC - Chronic 35	Renewal project	\$348,700.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCI - Shelter Plus Care Independence	Renewal project	\$309,875.00
Community Services League	Community Services League PSH Chronic Families & Individuals	Renewal project	\$287,431.00
The Salvation Army	Linwood Center Permanent Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$284,160.00
Community Services League	My Way Home	Renewal project	\$265,434.00
Truman Medical Center, Inc.	TruRoots	New project	\$261,684.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SZD - Shelter Plus Care KC Chronic -25	Renewal project	\$248,296.00
Community Services League	Community Services League	Renewal project	\$161,117.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Rose Brooks Center, Inc.	Rose Brooks Center Housing Program FY19 - Combined	Expansion project	\$453,261.00
Kim Wilson Housing, Inc.	Combined Renewal Expansion-WyRAP	Expansion project	\$380,385.00
reStart, Inc.	A Good Start	Renewal project	\$321,403.00
Journey To New Life	New Life RRH for Veterans	Renewal project	\$283,580.00
Hope House, Inc.	Permanent Housing Program for Survivors of DV	Renewal project	\$273,603.00
City of Kansas City, Missouri	Mohart Road to Housing	Renewal project	\$190,358.00
Truman Medical Center, Inc.	TruFutures	Renewal project	\$178,547.00
SAVE, Inc.	Youth Rapid Re-Housing Program	Renewal project	\$152,742.00
The Kansas City Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry	MLM CoC RRH	Renewal project	\$119,760.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Melissa Winter	Lion House	New project	\$238,982.00
Community LINC	Home for Good	Renewal project	\$159,992.00
Hillcrest Ministries of MidAmerica	KC TH-RRH	Renewal project	\$148,901.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Thursday, May 14, 2020



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Rose Brooks Center, Inc.	Rose Brooks Center Supportive Services Only Project FY19	Renewal project	\$222,070.00
Greater Kansas City Coalition to End Homelessness	GKCCEH Coordinated Entry 2019	Renewal project	\$167,000.00
Community LINC	Community Housing Access	Renewal project	\$112,000.00

HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Mid-America Regional Council	HMIS System Support for GKCCEH FY19	Renewal project	\$238,291.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Greater Kansas City Coalition to End Homelessness	MO-604 CoC Planning FY2019	Planning project	\$394,283.00